

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13165/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2022 in WP No. 35161/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

J. JOHN DEVAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 98095/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 106662/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 98096/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, submits that respondent Nos. 4 to 9 being formal respondents, he has instructions to drop the said respondents from the array of parties.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice, returnable on 16.09.2022.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

**Liberty to serve the standing counsel for
the State of Tamil Nadu.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER**