## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29205/2022

R. KANAGARAJ Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) Dy. No. 28346/2022

Date: 15-09-2022 These matters were mentioned today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters on 19.09.2022 (subject to curing the defects, if any) alongwith SLP(C) Diary No. 26950/2022.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)