## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17269-17271/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2022 in WA No. 82/2015 03-08-2022 in WA No. 95/2015 03-08-2022 in WP No. 5251/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ASSOCIATION OF ENGINEERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131793/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131795/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.131792/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date: 25-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters before the Vacation Bench in the month of May, 2023.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)