SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13165/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2022 in WP No. 35161/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

J. JOHN DEVAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([AT 3.00 P.M.]FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98095/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98094/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.98096/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 11.07.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)